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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3515
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16" MARCH, 2018

UPGRADATION OF DISTRICT HOSPITALS
3515. SHRI VIJAY KUMAR HANSDAK:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal to upgrade the district hospitals of Sahebganj, Pakudd, Godda and Dumka districts under Santhal Pargana division of Jharkhand as model district hospital;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time limit to set up such hospitals; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@ & (b) The Central Government had received a proposal under the National Health Mission for strengthening district hospitals of Sahebganj, Godda and Dumka districts in Programme Implementation Plan of 2017-18. An in -principle approval was granted to the State with the conditionality that State will carry out gap anaysis for various services, Human Resource, infrastructure and equipment and send proposal to Gol for vetting.

(c): Doesnot arisein respect of (a) and (b) above.

